Muskogee County Master Gardener Scholarship Application

Award: Scholarship in the amount of \$1,000.00

Applications must be postmarked by April 30, 2022.

Send Applications to: Muskogee County Master Gardeners, Muskogee County Extension Service, 1440 South Cherokee, Muskogee, OK. 74401

Qualifications:

* Applicant must be a Muskogee County Resident.

* Applicant must be a senior in high school or currently attending accredited institution of higher learning at time of application.

*Applicant must have minimum cumulative GPA of 3.00 on a 4.00 scale.

*Applicant must be majoring in Horticulture, Landscaping or related field.

*Recipient of award must provide proof of enrollment at any accredited trade school, college or university. To obtain the scholarship funds student must complete semester and provide copy of semester grades.

Please submit the following with your completed application.

- 1. Official high school transcript and or college transcript.
- 2. Two letters of recommendation school official, current or former employer, and community leader will be accepted.
- 3. Resume
- 4. Essay of 500 words or less on why a career in Horticulture, Landscaping or related field is important to you. Please address the following topics.
 - a. Community, Citizenship and Leadership Activities
 - b. School Activities
 - c. Plans for the future.

| Name: | |
|----------------------|------------------|
| Mailing Address: | |
| Phone Number: | Email Address |
| School: | |
| Grade Point Average: | SAT or ACT Score |
| | |

